Klub roka 2024

JK RADO’S Piestany

HOR-JAK SPORTHORSES Dunajska Luzna

RANC PALOMINO Bohunice

JK Trencin - Nozdrkovce

JK SLAVIA Spisskd Nova Ves

JK ROZALKA Pezinok

WALTER’S EQUESTRIAN CLUB Bratislava

MKM SPORTHORSES Bratislava

LaRoc Horses Stupava

RIDERS & DREAMS Bratislava

22612

11168

7632

BK DUNAIJ Bratislava

5495

4216

3461

3008

2448

1916

1527

1413




25 JK DEVIN Bratislava 1310

JK REITGROUP PRIBULA Presov 1156

29 PH SPORTHORSES Dunajska Luzna 1083

31 EQUITANA SPORT HORSES Bratislava 695

33 JK BETTY Bukovec 585

35 JK FADEX Miloslavov 570

37 JK FEMINI TEAM Trnava 532

39 RANC OUZKYCH Bratislava 475

41 JK EPONA MUTNIK Liptovsky Mikulas 447

43 GREENFIELD SPORT HORSES Hérka 412

45 JK RS TEAM Bratislava 379

47 JK MACKOVIJAK Spisska Nova Ves 355

49 TJ ZIZKA Bratislava 319

51 ENVIROKONE Bratislava 277



53

JK CARMINA Rimavska Sobota

57

59

ZCHKS Topol¢ianky

JK LIMIT Bratislava

JK LMP Kosice

JK CZAJLIK RANCH Dunajsky Klatov

SCHAVEL RANCH Novy Zivot

JK VANESSA Nové Mesto nad Vahom

KOSKA HORSE TEAM Luéenec

EL LINOR Dobrohost

STAIJNA PLAMEN Miloslavov

BERI KLUB Nova Bana

JK ENIMO Slatinské Lazy

JK TAMARIS Odorin

SPOLOK PRIATELOV KONI Trnava

268

189

153

142

137

134

119

94

76

68

59

38




81 JK OrNiWout Banka 36

JO MARTIN - ZATURCIE Vritky

85 JK KUBIS Trnava 24

87 PARKUR TEAM Rozfava 19

89 I-HORSES Biskupice 16

91 JK SANTANA Trencianske Mitice 14

93 KPKRJ Rimavska Sobota 12

95 STAJNA HAPPY HORSE Rakova 9

97 SLOVAK JUMPING ACADEMY PreSov 8

99 JK AR HORSES Galanta 4

101 JK AGRO FARMA DOLINA Biely Kostol 4




